exposed to fair value interest rate risk in relation to the Group’s fixed-rate pledged bank deposits and lease
liabilities. The Group currently does not have an interest rate hedging policy. However, the management of the
Group monitors interest rate exposure and will consider hedging significant interest rate exposure should the
need arise.

107Annual  Report  2020 /  Lotus Horizon Holdings Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2020

31.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

The management of the Group consider the Group’s exposure of bank balances to interest rate is not significant
as interest bearing bank balances are within short maturity period. The Group’s sensitivity to interest rate risk had
been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for variable-rate bank borrowings at the end of the
reporting period. The analysis was prepared assuming amount outstanding at the end of the reporting period was
outstanding for the whole year. The Group’s sensitivity to interest rate risk at the end of the reporting period while
all other variables were held constant is as follows:

2020 2019

Reasonably possible change in interest rate 50 50
basis points basis points

2020 2019
HK$’000 HK$’000

(Decrease) increase in post-tax profit for the year
  — as a result of increase in interest rate (144) (136)
  — as a result of decrease in interest rate 144 136

Credit risk and impairment assessment

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk which will cause a financial loss to the Group due to failure to
discharge an obligation by the counterparties is arising from the carrying amounts of the respective recognised
financial assets as stated in the consolidated statement of financial position.

As at 31 March 2020, the Group has concentration of credit risk on trade receivables as 18% (2019: 62%) of the
total trade receivables was due from the Group’s largest customer and 60% (2019: 84%) of the total trade
receivables were due from the Group’s five largest customers.